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San Diego District Office

Territory: The San Diego District Office serves the following counties
in California: San Diego County and Imperial County.

Number of Counties Served: 2

District Office Address:

District Office Telephone:
District Office Fax:
District Office Website:

550 West C Street, Suite 550
San Diego, CA 92101

619-557-7250
619-557-5894
www.sba.gov/ca/sandiego

Key Office Contacts

Regional Administrator:
Regional Office Address:

Regional Office Telephone:
Regional Office Fax:

District Director:
District Director Telephone:
District Director Email Address:

Deputy District Director:
Telephone:
Email Address:

Program Support:
Telephone:
Email Address:

Lead Business Development/8(a):
Telephone:
Email Address:
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Alberto G. Alvarado, Acting
330 N. Brand Blvd. Suite 1270
Glendale, CA 91203
818-552-3437

202-481-0344

Ruben R. Garcia
619-727-4880
Ruben.Garcia@sba.gov

Anthony J. Vigil
619-727-4882
Anthony.Vigil@sba.gov

Kathleen Moran
619-727-4883
Kathleen.Moran@sba.gov

Anthony J. Vigil
619-727-4882
Anthony.Vigil@sba.qgov



http://www.sba.gov/ca/sandiego
mailto:Ruben.Garcia@sba.gov
mailto:Anthony.Vigil@sba.gov
mailto:Kathleen.Moran@sba.gov
mailto:Anthony.Vigil@sba.gov

Lead Business Development/Marketing:
Telephone:
Email Address:

Business Development Specialist/ 8(a):
Telephone:
Email Address:

Business Development Specialist/8(a)
Telephone:
Email Address:

Business Develop. Spec./Admin Officer:

Telephone:
Email Address:

Lender Relations Specialist:
Telephone:
Email Address:

Lead Business Development/Finance:
Telephone:
Email Address:

Business Develop. Spec./Marketing/PIO:

Telephone:
Email Address:

Rosa Rodarte
619-727-4877
Rosa.Rodarte@sba.gov

Ming Yee
619-727-4879
Ming.Yee@sba.gov

Richard Blum
619-727-4872
Richard.Blum@sba.gov

Bonnie Valentine
619-727-4878
Bonnie.Valentine@sba.qgov

Maria Hughes
619-727-4871
Maria.Hughes@sba.qgov

Juliane Talley
619-727-4870
Juliane.Talley@sba.gov

Cynthia Harris
619-727-4884
Cynthia.Harris@sba.gov

Posts of Duty

Procurement Center Representative:
Telephone:
Email Address:

District Counsel:
Telephone:
Email Address:
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Linda Coakley
619-727-4879
Linda.Coakley@sba.gov

Terrill K. Ashker
619-727-4881
Terrill. Ashker@sbha.gov



mailto:Rosa.Rodarte@sba.gov
mailto:Ming.Yee@sba.gov
mailto:Richard.Blum@sba.gov
mailto:Bonnie.Valentine@sba.gov
mailto:Maria.Hughes@sba.gov
mailto:Juliane.Talley@sba.gov
mailto:Cynthia.Harris@sba.gov
mailto:Linda.Coakley@sba.gov
mailto:Terrill.Ashker@sba.gov

San Diego District Office - SCORE

San Diego SCORE Chapter #140

c/o U.S. Small Business Administration
550 West C Street, Suite 550

San Diego, CA 92101

619-557-7272

Email: d.Sandoval@score-sandieqgo.org
Website: www.score-sandiego.org

San Diego District Office — SBDC Network

SBDC Network for San Diego &

Imperial Counties

Southwestern College

Contact: Debbie P. Trujillo, Regional Director
900 Otay Lakes Rd., Suite 1681

Chula Vista, CA 91910

619-482-6391

dtrujillo@swccd.edu

SBDC /Center for International Trade Development
Contact: Victor Castillo, Director

800 National City Blvd.

National City, CA 91950

vcastillo@sweccd.edu

SBDC North San Diego County

Mira Costa College

Contact: Sudershan Shaunak, Director
1823 Mission Ave.

Oceanside, CA 92054

760-795-8740
sshaunak@miracosta.edu

SBDC Imperial Valley

Contact: Gustavo Reza, Director
310 N. Imperial Ave., Suite B

El Centro, CA 92243
Gustavo.reza@imperial.edu

Page 5


mailto:d.Sandoval@score-sandiego.org
http://www.score-sandiego.org/
mailto:dtrujillo@swccd.edu
mailto:vcastillo@swccd.edu
mailto:sshaunak@miracosta.edu
mailto:Gustavo.reza@imperial.edu

San Diego District Office — SBIC

Celerity Partners

Contact: Clifford Lyon

11111 Santa Monica Blvd, Suite 1127
Los Angeles, CA 90025
310-268-1710
info@celeritypartners.com

Far East Capital Corp.

Contact: Eduardo Ho

Two California Plaza

350 S. Grand Ave., Suite 4100
Los Angeles, CA 90025
213-830-2430
Ed.ho@fareastnationalbank.com

GKM SBIC

Contact: J. Bloch

11150 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 825
Los Angeles, CA 90025
jbloch@gkmventures.com

Hamilton Bio Ventures

Contact: Richard Crosby

990 Highland Dr., Suite 214
Solana Beach, CA 92075
858-314-2350
Richard@hamiltonbioventures.com

Huntington Capital

Contact: Morgan Miller

4660 La Jolla Village Dr., Suite 650
La Jolla, CA 92122

858-259-7654
info@huntingtoncapital.com

Inglewood Ventures
Contact: Daniel Wood

12526 High Bluff Dr., Ste.300
San Diego, CA 92130
858-792-3579
info@inglewoodventures.com

Shepherd Ventures

Contact: George Kenney
12250 El Camino Real, Ste.116
San Diego, CA 92130
858-509-4744
info@shepherdventures.com

Sorrento Associates, Inc.

Contact: Robert Jaffe

4370 La Jolla Village Dr, Ste.1040

San Diego, CA 92122

858-452-3100
investment@sorrentoventures.com
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San Diego District Office - USEAC

U. S. Export Assistance Center

Contact: Martin Selander, Regional Manager
3300 Irvine Avenue, Suite 305

Newport Beach, CA 92660

949-660-1688

martinselander@sba.gov

San Diego District Office — Surety Bond

Preferred Bonding & Insurance Services
1800 McCollum St.

Los Angeles, CA 90026

Contact: Patty Zenizo

Phone: (323)663-7814
www.preferredbonding.com

Sioux Munyon & Insurance Services
9109 Park Plaza Drive

La Mesa, CA 91942

Contact: Anne Wright

Phone: (619)463-2773
WWW.SIioux@siouxmunyon.com

Barney & Barney, LLC

9171 Towne Centre Drive, Ste. 500
San Diego, CA 92122
Contact:Richard Hallett/Aidan Smock
Phone(858)875-3022/(858)550-4973
Fax: (858)909-9891/(858)909-9627
www.richard@barneyandbarney.com
www.aidan@barneyandbarney.com
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San Diego District Office
Federal Procurement Opportunities

Navy Southwest Regional Maint. CMD
Rolando Mataeo

63755 Brisner Street, Ste. 4

San Diego, CA 85003

(602) 280-8804 92136
Rolando.mataeo@az.usda.gov

U.S. Marine Corps/Camp Pendleton
Dakeyah McFarlin

P.O. Box 1609

Oceanside, CA 92051-1609

(760) 763-5645
Dakkeyah.mcfarlin@usmc.mil

Space/Naval Warfare Sys.CMD (SPAWAR)
Robert Zaccaria

4301 Pacific Highway

San Diego, CA 92110-3127

(619) 524-7701
georgette.dilworth@conus.army.mil

Naval Fac. Eng. CMD. SW Division
Linda Ryan

1220 Pacific Highway

San Diego, CA 92132-5190
(619)532-2375
Linda.ryan@navy.mil

SPAWAR System Center-San Diego
Martin Schwartz

53560 Hull Street

San Diego, CA 92151-5001

(619) 553-4326
Marti.schwartz@navy.mil

Navy Fleet Ind. Supply Center
Gary Thomas

937 N. Harbor Drive

San Diego, CA 92132-0060

(619) 532-3439
Gary.p.thomas@sd.fisc.navy.mil
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Naval Regional Medical Hospital
- Vacant-

34800 Bob Wilson Dr, Suite 535
San Diego, CA 92134-5191
(619)744-5315
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San Diego District Office
Procurement And Technical Assistance

San Diego Contracting Opportunity Center
Procurement and Technical Assistance Center
Contact: Gunnar Schalin, Program Director
4007 Camino Del Rio South, Suite 210

San Diego, CA 92108

(619) 285-7020

gschalin@ptac-sandieqo.org

San Diego District Office
Micro Lender

CDC Small Business Finance
2448 Historic Decatur Rd., Suite 200
San Diego, CA 92106

Contact: Susan Lamping
Telephone: (619)243-8639
slamping@cdcloans.com
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San Diego District Office
Certified Development Companies

CDC Small Business Finance Corporation

2448 Historic Decatur Rd., Suite 200
San Diego, CA 92106
Telephone: 619-291-3594

Area of Operation:
California, Arizona, Nevada

Advantage CDC

11 Golden Shore, Suite 630
Long Beach, CA 90802
Telephone: 562-983-7450

Area of Operation: California

California Statewide CDC

1055 E. Colorado Blvd., 5" Floor
Pasadena, CA 91106
Telephone: 760-888-1013

Area of Operation: California

EDF Resource Capital, Inc.

16776 Bernardo Center Drive, Ste. 203
San Diego, CA 92128

Telephone: 858-605-2865

Area of Operation:

California, Nevada, Georgia, Michigan, Alaska, Ohio

TMC Development

335 Sherwood Street
Redlands, CA 92373
Telephone: 213-612-7787

Areas of Operation:
California, Nevada
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Capital Access Group

150 California Street, Ste. 250

San Francisco, CA 94111
Telephone: 415-217-7600, Ext. 104

Area of Operation:
California, Wisconsin, Nevada, lllinois

Southland EDC

9663 Tierra Grande, Suite 102

San Diego, CA 92037-1492
Telephone: 858-578-1504, Ste. 221

Area of Operation: Riverside, San Diego,
Imperial counties



1% Pacific Bank of California
13500 Evening Creek Dr., Ste 100
San Diego, CA 92128

Rob Pedersen

(858) 875-2034
rpedersen@lstpacbhank.com

Banco Popular North America * E
888 Disneyland Drive

Anaheim, CA 92802

Sharon Jones

(714) 864-5011

sjones@bpop.com

Bank of America * £

405 B St., Ste. 680

San Diego, CA 92101

Patricia King (> $250K)

(619) 515-5964
patricia.king@bankofamerica.com
(800) 263-2055 (< $250K)

Bank of Escondido *"

200 W. Grand Avenue

Escondido, CA 92025

Helen Johnson

(760) 520-0421
helen.johnson@bankescondido.com

San Diego District Office

All Other Lenders

Borrego Springs Bank *©
7777 Alvarado Rd., Ste. 501
La Mesa, CA 91941
Stephanie Toomey

(619) 668-5150 ext. 202
stoomey@b-s-b.net

Bridge Bank *

525 University Ave., Ste. 31
Palo Alto, CA 94301

Neil Santiago

(650) 462-8522
neil.santiago@bridgebank.com

Business Community Capital

A Division of Fullerton Community
Bank

505 S. Villa Real 101A

Anaheim Hills, CA 92807

Joan Earhart

(877) 774-4722

(714) 283-9001 direct

(714) 813-0142 cell
jearhart@fullertoncb.com

Bank of the West * &

1280 4™ Avenue

San Diego, CA 92101

Denise DiBello

(760) 807-4182
denise.dibello@bankof thewest.com

Beach Business Bank * £

180 E. Ocean Blvd., Ste. 100
Long Beach, CA 90802

Phillip Bond

(562) 481-3410
pbond@beachbusinessbank.com
(866) 862-3878
loans@beachbusinessbank.com

Business Lenders

15 Lewis Street

Hartford, CT 06103

Penn Ritter

(800) 646-7689 ext. 235
pritter@businesslenders.com

CIT Small Business Lending Corp. *

4370 La Jolla Village Dr., Ste. 400
San Diego, CA 92122

Keith McLaurin

(858) 484-1897
keith.mclaurin@cit.com

California Bank & Trust *°

4320 La Jolla Village Dr., Ste. 210
San Diego, CA 92122

Ron Perry

(858) 623-3185
ron.perry@calbt.com
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California Coast Credit Union
5890 Pacific Center Blvd.

San Diego, CA 92121

Karen Stock

(858) 657-5508
kstock@calcoastcu.org

California Community Bank
1320 W. Valley Pkwy., Ste. 301
Escondido, CA 92029

Robert Marshall

(760) 888-1013
rmarshall@calcommunitybank.com

Capital Bank

31351 Rancho Viejo Road, Ste. 101
San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675
Hector Hernandez

(949) 373-7311
hhernandez@mycapitalbank.com
thudson@mycapitalbank.com

Center Bank **

253 N. Western Avenue
Los Angeles, CA 90004
Chris Kong

(213) 637-9631
chrisyk@centerbank.com
Jason Kim

(213) 637-9622
jasonk@-centerbank.com

CitiBank *

320 N. Harbor Blvd., Ste. A
Fullerton, CA 92832
Donny Lam

(800) 627-3999
donnyl.lam@eciti.com

<EP

City National Bank
555 South Flower Street, 16th FI.
Los Angeles, CA 90071

James Wullschleger

(213) 673-8978
jim.wullschleger@cnb.com



mailto:rpedersen@1stpacbank.com
mailto:patricia.king@bankofamerica.com
mailto:helen.johnson@bankescondido.com
mailto:pbond@beachbusinessbank.com
mailto:loans@beachbusinessbank.com
mailto:stoomey@b-s-b.net
mailto:neil.santiago@bridgebank.com
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mailto:pritter@businesslenders.com
mailto:keith.mclaurin@cit.com
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Comerica Bank *

611 Anton Blvd., 2™ FI.
Costa Mesa, CA 92626
Nancy Russell

(714) 424-3826
nrussell@comerica.com

CommerceWest *

338 Via Vera Cruz

San Marcos, CA 92078
Pamela Carson

(760) 759-7608
pcarson@discovery-bank.com

Commonwealth Business Bank *
1001 S. Towne Ave., Ste.201

Los Angeles, CA 90021

Sylvester Kim

(213) 808-5002
sylvesterk@cwbbank.com

Community South Bank *

4000 Barranca Pkwy. , Ste. 250
Irvine, CA 92604

Connie L Kelly

(949) 861-4177
ckelly@communitysouthlending.com

Community Valley Bank
300 S. Imperial Ave., Ste. 14
El Centro, CA 92243
Charles Tarquini

(760) 335-4720
cjtarquini@yourcvb.com

Community West Bank * "

3001 Douglas Blvd., Ste. 230
Roseville, CA 95661

James K. Battaglia

(916) 780-5512 ext. 102
jbattaglia@communitywestbank.com

Desert Commercial Bank
1599 W. Main Street

El Centro, CA 92244
Fernando Dizon

(760) 776-4335
fdizon@desertbanking.com

East West Bank

2090 Huntington Drive

San Marino, CA. 91108

Shawn Sung

(626) 979-5079
shawn.sung@eastwestbank.com.

Embarcadero Bank

110 West A Street, Ste. 1000
San Diego, CA 92101

Marcella Alaniz

(619) 814-1749
malaniz@embarcaderobank.com

Excel National Bank *
9701 Wilshire Blvd.
Beverly Hills, CA 90212
Richard A. Carlson

(858) 312-6083
rcarlson@bankexcel.com
Nash Sikes

(619) 204-4733
nsikes@bankexcel.com

First Bank * £°

701 B St., Ste. 150

San Diego, CA 92101

Lee Fenn

(619) 515-2250
lee.fenn@fbol.com

First Business Bank, N.A. *
12265 El Camino Real, Ste. 100
San Diego, CA 92130
Nathan Rogge

(858) 546-4392
nrogge@fbbank.com

Ric Schroder

(858) 847-4757
rschroder@fbbank.com

First National Bank

of Southern California
2365 Marron Road
Carlsbad, CA 92008
Terri Castellanos

(760) 481-7244
tcastellanos@fnbsocal.com

E

Gateway Business Bank * £7
18000 Studebaker Rd., Ste. 550
Cerritos, CA 90703

Ruthie Holt

(562) 403-6101
rholt@gbbanker.com

GE Real Estate (Comm. R.E. Only)
Crystal Gasca

(888) 335-4372
crystal.gasca@GE.com
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Hanmi Bank *

4637 Convoy Street
San Diego, CA 92111
Young-Hoon Oh
(858) 467-4804
yhoh@hanmi.com

Innovative Bank * 57

360 14" Street

Oakland, CA 94612

Daniel Alfonso

(510) 899-6880
dalfonso@innovativebank.com

International City Bank *
4493 Ruffin Road

San Diego, CA 92123
J.D. Hendrickson

(858) 292-9100
jhendrickson@icb.biz

IronStone Bank

8650 Genesee Avenue, Suite 228
San Diego, CA 92122

Kent Twomey

(858) 332-3452
kent.twomey@ironstone.com

JP Morgan/Chase

101 W. Broadway, Ste. 100
San Diego, CA 92101

Bobbi Oudinarath

(619) 615-0601
bobbi.oudinarath@chase.com

Manufacturers Bank *
701 B St., Ste. 336
San Diego, CA 92101
Hiroko Hashimoto
(619) 544-3011

(888) 307-1543
info@manubank.com

Mission Oaks National Bank *
5256 S. Mission Rd., Ste. 104
Bonsall, CA 92003

John Mitchell

(800) 825-0522
imitchell@missionoaksfunding.com

National Bank of California * &
145 S. Fairfax Ave., Ste. 400
Los Angeles, CA 90036

Mike Ortega

(323) 655-6001 ext. 210
mortega@nbcal.com
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Navy Federal Credit Union
9660 Mission Gorge Rd

Santee, CA 92071

Monica Harvey

(619) 840-5617
Monica_Harvey@navyfederal.org

Neighborhood National Bank * £¢
1717 Sweetwater Rd., Ste. B
National City, CA 91950

Patti Staples

(619) 789-4418
pstaples@mynnb.com

Carla Solone

csolone@mynnb.com

Orange County Business Bank * E
4675 MacArthur Ct., Ste.100
Newport Beach, CA 92660

Art Demarillas

(714) 276-3244
pogil43@earthlink.net

Pacific Alliance Bank * &4 e

8400 E. Valley Blvd.

Rosemead, CA 91770

Gary Youmans

(626) 773-8879
gyoumans@pacificalliancebank.com

Pacific Capital Bank **

591 Camino de la Reina, Ste. 1010
San Diego, CA 92108

Joe Kennedy

(619) 260-4405
joe.kennedy@pacificcapitalbank.com

Pacific Coast National Bank * £
A division of Sunwest Bank
17542 East 17th Street, Suite 150
Tustin, CA 92780

Brad Hoover

(714) 730-4430
bhoover@sunwestbank.com

Pacific Mercantile Bank*
4225 Executive Sqg., Ste. 150
La Jolla, CA 92037

Richard Arroyo

(858) 320-8410
richard.arroyo@pmbank.com

Pacific Western Bank *

401 West A St., Ste. 200

San Diego, CA 92101

Kurt Priewe

(619) 235-1269

kpriewe @pwbonline.com
Point Loma Community Bank *
1350 Rosecrans Street

San Diego, CA 92106

Don Gruhl

(619) 243-7890
don.gruhl@pointlomabank.com

Point Loma Credit Union
9420 Farnham Street

San Diego, CA 92123-1321
Peter Butler

(858) 495-7136
pbutler@plcu.com

Amy Alexander

(858) 495-7172
aalexander@plcu.com

Rabobank * &

1498 W. Main Street

El Centro, CA 92243

Kay Fischer

(760) 337-3233
kay.fischer@rabobank.com

Regents Bank

875 Prospect St.

La Jolla, CA 92038
Barbara Hunter

(858) 729-7737
bhunter@regentsbank.com

Saehan Bank * £

3580 Wilshire Blvd., Ste. 1200
Los Angeles, CA 90010
Joshua Yoon

(213) 739-4748
joshua.yoon@saehanbank.com

Michelle Kim
(213) 637-4827
michelle.kim@saehanbank.com

Seacoast Commerce Bank * £
345 South Coast Hwy 101, Ste. M2
Encinitas, CA 92024

Andy Zimbalist

(760) 753-7300
azimbalist@sccombank.com
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Security Business Bank * EP

701 B St., Ste. 100

San Diego, CA 92101

Thomas E. Welch

(619) 794-2830
twelch@securitybusinessbank.com
contactus@securitybusinessbank.co
m

Silvergate Bank

4275 Executive Sq., Ste. 800
La Jolla, CA 92037-1492
Rhonda Rindone

(858) 362-6315
rrindone@silvergatebank.com

Stearns Bank, N.A. * EP
4191 2™ St. South

St. Cloud, MN 56301
Dave Kahlhamer

(800) 320-7262
davidk@stearns-bank.com

Sun Community FCU

1068 Broadway

El Centro, CA 92243

Teresa Baker

(760) 336-8672
tbaker@suncommunityfcu.org

Sunrise Bank of San Diego

4570 Executive Dr., Ste. 110

San Diego, CA 92121

Randy Cundiff

(858) 625-9050

randy.cundiff @sunrisebanksd.com

Sunwest Bank* £*

18831 Von Karman Avenue, Ste 210
Irvine, California 92612

Laura Green

(714) 730-4495
Igreen@sunwestbank.com

Surf City Bank* "

17011 Beach Blvd., Ste. 900
Huntington Beach, CA 92648
Diane Heyden

(714) 612-3212
dheyden@surfcitybank.net
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Torrey Pines Bank

12220 El Camino Real, Ste. 100
San Diego, CA 92103

Steve Black

(858) 523-4656
sblack@torreypinesbank.com

USA Federal Credit Union £°
9999 Willow Creek Road

San Diego, CA 92131-1117
Anthony Porras

(858) 831-8100 ext. 1251
jporras@usafed.org

U.S.Bank *E¢P

9918 Hibert St., Ste. 101
San Diego, CA 92131
SBA Division

(858) 536-4545

Union Bank * E

1475 East Los Angeles Avenue
Simi Valley, CA 93065

Terry Butcher

(805) 577-5003

terry.butcher @unionbank.com

United Commercial Bank*

199 S. Los Robles Ave., Ste. 770
Pasadena, CA 91101

Wai-Chun Li

(626) 584-8272
waili@unitedcb.com

Uniti Bank*

6301 Beach Blvd., Ste. 100
Buena Park, CA 90621
SBA Dept.

(714) 736-5822

Valley Capital Bank
103 S. Mercedes Rd.
Fallbrook, CA 92028
Ryan Sims

(480) 760-4035
rsims@vcbhaz.com

Vibra Bank

530 Broadway

Chula Vista, CA 91910
Gary Housman

(619) 651-9391
ghousman@yvibrabank.com

Wachovia Small Business Capital*
315 S. Coast Hwy. 101, Ste. U-14
Encinitas, CA 92024

Robert Buckner

(760) 230-2685
robert.buckner@wachoviasbc.com
Ken Getz
Ken.getz@wachoviashc.com

Wells Fargo Bank * EcP

444 Escondido Blvd., 1% Floor
Escondido, CA 92025-4814
Steve Doss

(760) 432-5319
steven.w.doss@wellsfargo.com

Wilshire State Bank* £

3200 Wilshire Blvd., Ste 510
Los Angeles, CA 90010
Andrew Kim

(213) 427 — 6595
andrewkim@wilshirebank.com

Zions National Real Estate

120 Birmingham Drive, Ste. 220B
Cardiff, CA 92007

William Sommer

(760) 579-1758
william.sommer@zionsbank.com
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